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WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18W122 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May  1 2019 

CONTRACT NO :009338 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : May 20 2019 

VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4681

HWY :SR 525

TITLE :SR 525

MUKILTEO FERRY TERMINAL (PHASE 2)

MARINE STRUCTURES

18W122

PROJECT :

COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/

EST. QUANTITY

DATE:

TIME:

04/05/2019

14:16

DOT_RGGB01

, WA-2017-007, WA-2017-016, WA-2017-023

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981240067

98134-2429

5209 E MARGINAL WAY S

MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./

AMT.DIFF.

518000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

PACIFIC PILE & MARINE, L.P. IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.

700 S RIVERSIDE DR 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP

SEATTLE   WA  981084364 FERNDALE   WA  982489801

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100609 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -60.23 % -19.74 % 7.57 %

1,000,000.00-1,514,580.00 2,018,097.00 -496,483.00 2,705,000.00 190,420.002,514,580.00

2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS 

L.S. 240.00 % -33.33 % 200.00 %

51,000.00 36,000.00 10,000.00 -5,000.00 45,000.00 30,000.0015,000.00

3 REMOVING SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

272,050.00 272,050.00 272,050.00272,050.00

SANITARY SEWER

4 VTS SEWER SYSTEM 

L.S. 108.33 % 18.06 % 59.72 %

150,000.00 78,000.00 85,000.00 13,000.00 115,000.00 43,000.0072,000.00

WATER LINES

5 VTS WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM 

L.S. 2.86 % 31.43 % 0.57 %

90,000.00 2,500.00 115,000.00 27,500.00 88,000.00 500.0087,500.00

STRUCTURE

2.5000

6 EPOXY-COATED ST. REINF. BAR OHL CROSSBEAM

2550.0000 LB. 19.05 % 3.0000 42.86 % 1.7000 -19.05 %

6,375.00 1,020.00 7,650.00 2,295.00 4,335.00 -1,020.00

2.1000

5,355.00

2.5000

7 EPOXY-COATED ST. REINF. BAR 

5440.0000 LB. 31.58 % 3.0000 57.89 % 3.6000 89.47 %

13,600.00 3,264.00 16,320.00 5,984.00 19,584.00 9,248.00

1.9000

10,336.00

9,000.0000

8 QA SHAFT TEST 

3.0000 EACH 200.00 % 3,000.0000 0.00 % 5,000.0000 66.67 %

27,000.00 18,000.00 9,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 6,000.00

3,000.0000

9,000.00

5,000.0000

9 CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR OHL CROSSBEAM

8.0000 C.Y. -21.88 % 3,500.0000 -45.31 % 3,500.0000 -45.31 %

40,000.00 -11,200.00 28,000.00 -23,200.00 28,000.00 -23,200.00

6,400.0000

51,200.00

2,000.0000

10 CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR DIAPHRAGM

21.4000 C.Y. 116.22 % 2,500.0000 170.27 % 950.0000 2.70 %

42,800.00 23,005.00 53,500.00 33,705.00 20,330.00 535.00

925.0000

19,795.00
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WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18W122 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May  1 2019 

CONTRACT NO :009338 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : May 20 2019 

VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4681

HWY :SR 525

TITLE :SR 525

MUKILTEO FERRY TERMINAL (PHASE 2)

MARINE STRUCTURES

18W122

PROJECT :

COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/

EST. QUANTITY

DATE:

TIME:

04/05/2019

14:16

DOT_RGGB01

, WA-2017-007, WA-2017-016, WA-2017-023

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981240067

98134-2429

5209 E MARGINAL WAY S

MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./

AMT.DIFF.

518000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

PACIFIC PILE & MARINE, L.P. IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.

700 S RIVERSIDE DR 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP

SEATTLE   WA  981084364 FERNDALE   WA  982489801

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100609 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE

11 BRIDGE DECK - OHL TRANSFER SPAN

L.S. -50.89 % -68.75 % -50.00 %

55,000.00 -57,000.00 35,000.00 -77,000.00 56,000.00 -56,000.00112,000.00

700.0000

12 BRIDGE RAILING TYPE VTS BRIDGE SEAT

80.0000 L.F. -3.45 % 640.0000 -11.72 % 1,000.0000 37.93 %

56,000.00 -2,000.00 51,200.00 -6,800.00 80,000.00 22,000.00

725.0000

58,000.00

400.0000

13 FURNISHING STEEL PILE TIP OR SHOE 24IN. DIAM.

20.0000 EACH -28.57 % 440.0000 -21.43 % 500.0000 -10.71 %

8,000.00 -3,200.00 8,800.00 -2,400.00 10,000.00 -1,200.00

560.0000

11,200.00

750.0000

14 FURNISHING STEEL PILE TIP OR SHOE 30IN. DIAM.

16.0000 EACH -25.00 % 830.0000 -17.00 % 850.0000 -15.00 %

12,000.00 -4,000.00 13,280.00 -2,720.00 13,600.00 -2,400.00

1,000.0000

16,000.00

990.0000

15 FURNISHING STEEL PILE TIP OR SHOE 36IN. DIAM.

5.0000 EACH -23.85 % 1,100.0000 -15.38 % 1,200.0000 -7.69 %

4,950.00 -1,550.00 5,500.00 -1,000.00 6,000.00 -500.00

1,300.0000

6,500.00

170.0000

16 FURNISHING ST. PILING 24 IN. DIAM. T=0.75 IN.

2144.0000 L.F. -32.81 % 195.0000 -22.92 % 215.0000 -15.02 %

364,480.00 -177,952.00 418,080.00 -124,352.00 460,960.00 -81,472.00

253.0000

542,432.00

285.0000

17 FURNISHING ST. PILING 30 IN. DIAM. T=1.0 IN.

1587.0000 L.F. -28.21 % 360.0000 -9.32 % 350.0000 -11.84 %

452,295.00 -177,744.00 571,320.00 -58,719.00 555,450.00 -74,589.00

397.0000

630,039.00

290.0000

18 FURNISHING ST. PILING 36 IN. DIAM. T=0.75 IN.

480.0000 L.F. -20.11 % 345.0000 -4.96 % 320.0000 -11.85 %

139,200.00 -35,040.00 165,600.00 -8,640.00 153,600.00 -20,640.00

363.0000

174,240.00

7,800.0000

19 DRIVING ST. PILE 24 IN. DIAM. 

20.0000 EACH -17.89 % 6,500.0000 -31.58 % 5,000.0000 -47.37 %

156,000.00 -34,000.00 130,000.00 -60,000.00 100,000.00 -90,000.00

9,500.0000

190,000.00

8,500.0000

20 DRIVING ST. PILE 30 IN. DIAM. 

16.0000 EACH -17.07 % 7,500.0000 -26.83 % 7,000.0000 -31.71 %

136,000.00 -28,000.00 120,000.00 -44,000.00 112,000.00 -52,000.00

10,250.0000

164,000.00

12,000.0000

21 DRIVING ST. PILE 36 IN. DIAM. 

5.0000 EACH -11.11 % 8,500.0000 -37.04 % 8,000.0000 -40.74 %

60,000.00 -7,500.00 42,500.00 -25,000.00 40,000.00 -27,500.00

13,500.0000

67,500.00

22 STRUCTURAL STEEL OHL TRANSFER SPAN

L.S. -24.26 % -23.08 % -13.61 %

640,000.00 -205,000.00 650,000.00 -195,000.00 730,000.00 -115,000.00845,000.00

23 STRUCTURAL STEEL WINGWALLS

L.S. -10.11 % -32.58 % -10.11 %

1,600,000.00 -180,000.00 1,200,000.00 -580,000.00 1,600,000.00 -180,000.001,780,000.00
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TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE

24 STRUCTURAL STEEL DOLPHINS

L.S. -17.81 % -24.66 % -10.96 %

600,000.00 -130,000.00 550,000.00 -180,000.00 650,000.00 -80,000.00730,000.00

25 STRUCTURAL LOW ALLOY STEEL MUKILTEO TRM TRANSFER SPAN

L.S. -26.88 % -21.26 % -22.24 %

2,600,000.00 -956,000.00 2,800,000.00 -756,000.00 2,765,000.00 -791,000.003,556,000.00

26 CHAIN AND HARDWARE WINGWALLS

L.S. -25.00 % -29.17 % -51.25 %

180,000.00 -60,000.00 170,000.00 -70,000.00 117,000.00 -123,000.00240,000.00

27 CHAIN AND HARDWARE DOLPHINS

L.S. -16.67 % -81.25 % -31.67 %

20,000.00 -4,000.00 4,500.00 -19,500.00 16,400.00 -7,600.0024,000.00

4,200.0000

28 TIMBER AND LUMBER ACZA TREATED

10.3000 MBM -52.27 % 7,200.0000 -18.18 % 8,500.0000 -3.41 %

43,260.00 -47,380.00 74,160.00 -16,480.00 87,550.00 -3,090.00

8,800.0000

90,640.00

6,200.0000

29 MARINE FENDER TYPE 1A

5.0000 EACH 11.71 % 4,100.0000 -26.13 % 3,500.0000 -36.94 %

31,000.00 3,250.00 20,500.00 -7,250.00 17,500.00 -10,250.00

5,550.0000

27,750.00

7,500.0000

30 MARINE FENDER TYPE 1B

12.0000 EACH 23.97 % 5,100.0000 -15.70 % 4,600.0000 -23.97 %

90,000.00 17,400.00 61,200.00 -11,400.00 55,200.00 -17,400.00

6,050.0000

72,600.00

12,000.0000

31 UHMW POLYETHYLENE RUBBING FACE FOR DOLPHINS 

5.0000 EACH -20.00 % 13,000.0000 -13.33 % 19,000.0000 26.67 %

60,000.00 -15,000.00 65,000.00 -10,000.00 95,000.00 20,000.00

15,000.0000

75,000.00

32 UHMW POLYETHYLENE RUBBING FACE FOR WINGWALLS 

L.S. -9.09 % 0.00 % 23.86 %

80,000.00 -8,000.00 88,000.00 0.00 109,000.00 21,000.0088,000.00

3,600.0000

33 CONSTRUCTING 6FT-8IN DIAM. SHAFT

276.0000 L.F. -20.88 % 5,400.0000 18.68 % 4,530.0000 -0.44 %

993,600.00 -262,200.00 1,490,400.00 234,600.00 1,250,280.00 -5,520.00

4,550.0000

1,255,800.00

7,000.0000

34 CONSTRUCTING 10FT-0IN/10FT-6IN DIAM. SHAFT

118.0000 L.F. -6.67 % 5,600.0000 -25.33 % 7,850.0000 4.67 %

826,000.00 -59,000.00 660,800.00 -224,200.00 926,300.00 41,300.00

7,500.0000

885,000.00

35 APPLYING PIGMENTED SEALER TO EXISTING CONCRETE SURFACE

L.S. 114.29 % 185.71 % -11.29 %

15,000.00 8,000.00 20,000.00 13,000.00 6,210.00 -790.007,000.00

125,000.0000

36 FLOATING DOLPHIN STOCKLESS ANCHOR

4.0000 EACH -10.71 % 145,000.0000 3.57 % 125,000.0000 -10.71 %

500,000.00 -60,000.00 580,000.00 20,000.00 500,000.00 -60,000.00

140,000.0000

560,000.00
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WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18W122 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May  1 2019 

CONTRACT NO :009338 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : May 20 2019 
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HWY :SR 525
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18W122
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COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH
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NO.
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CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100609 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE

60,000.0000

37 FLOATING DOLPHIN PIPE PILE ANCHOR

4.0000 EACH 100.00 % 35,000.0000 16.67 % 28,000.0000 -6.67 %

240,000.00 120,000.00 140,000.00 20,000.00 112,000.00 -8,000.00

30,000.0000

120,000.00

20,000.0000

38 FLOATING DOLPHIN ANCHOR PROOF TESTING

2.0000 EACH -21.57 % 14,000.0000 -45.10 % 25,000.0000 -1.96 %

40,000.00 -11,000.00 28,000.00 -23,000.00 50,000.00 -1,000.00

25,500.0000

51,000.00

39 RELOCATING AND ANCHORING EXISTING FLOATING DOLPHIN

L.S. -26.32 % -3.16 % -26.32 %

70,000.00 -25,000.00 92,000.00 -3,000.00 70,000.00 -25,000.0095,000.00

2,500.0000

40 FLOATING DOLPHIN BALLAST ADJUSTMENT

5.0000 TON -13.79 % 13,500.0000 365.52 % 1,600.0000 -44.83 %

12,500.00 -2,000.00 67,500.00 53,000.00 8,000.00 -6,500.00

2,900.0000

14,500.00

275.0000

41 FLOATING DOLPHIN ANCHOR CHAIN

2750.0000 L.F. -36.05 % 330.0000 -23.26 % 375.0000 -12.79 %

756,250.00 -426,250.00 907,500.00 -275,000.00 1,031,250.00 -151,250.00

430.0000

1,182,500.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

250.0000

42 ESC LEAD 

60.0000 DAY -35.06 % 185.0000 -51.95 % 120.0000 -68.83 %

15,000.00 -8,100.00 11,100.00 -12,000.00 7,200.00 -15,900.00

385.0000

23,100.00

TRAFFIC

300.0000

43 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB 

7.0000 L.F. 200.00 % 550.0000 450.00 % 370.0000 270.00 %

2,100.00 1,400.00 3,850.00 3,150.00 2,590.00 1,890.00

100.0000

700.00

OTHER ITEMS

44 MARINE SURVEYING 

L.S. 33.33 % 15.00 % -96.67 %

80,000.00 20,000.00 69,000.00 9,000.00 2,000.00 -58,000.0060,000.00

45 BIRD DETERRENT SYSTEM 

L.S. -59.46 % 2.70 % -24.32 %

15,000.00 -22,000.00 38,000.00 1,000.00 28,000.00 -9,000.0037,000.00

46 VTS HYDRAULIC SYSTEM 

L.S. -12.59 % -9.09 % 162.24 %

250,000.00 -36,000.00 260,000.00 -26,000.00 750,000.00 464,000.00286,000.00
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WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *
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PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

47 VTS HYDRAULIC CYLINDERS 

L.S. -13.51 % -10.81 % -35.14 %

800,000.00 -125,000.00 825,000.00 -100,000.00 600,000.00 -325,000.00925,000.00

48 VTS HYDRAULIC POWER UNIT 

L.S. -30.97 % -33.63 % -0.88 %

390,000.00 -175,000.00 375,000.00 -190,000.00 560,000.00 -5,000.00565,000.00

49 VTS PINS AND BEARINGS 

L.S. -70.79 % -69.66 % -67.19 %

130,000.00 -315,000.00 135,000.00 -310,000.00 146,000.00 -299,000.00445,000.00

50 VTS ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS 

L.S. -3.16 % -40.00 % -37.68 %

460,000.00 -15,000.00 285,000.00 -190,000.00 296,000.00 -179,000.00475,000.00

51 VTS MECHANICAL AND CONTROLS INTEGRATION 

L.S. -44.44 % 483.33 % -28.61 %

20,000.00 -16,000.00 210,000.00 174,000.00 25,700.00 -10,300.0036,000.00

0.0000

52 DELETED ITEM 

0.0100 EACH 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.0001

0.00

53 ADA FEATURES SURVEYING 

L.S. 0.00 % -40.00 % 75.00 %

2,000.00 0.00 1,200.00 -800.00 3,500.00 1,500.002,000.00

54 FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVAL OF OBSTRUCTION

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

55 FORCE ACCOUNT EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.0030,000.00

56 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00

57 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

58 FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

64,440.00 64,440.00 64,440.0064,440.00

59 STEEL COST ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,029,000.00 2,029,000.00 2,029,000.002,029,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS

60 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

61 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 50.00 % -95.00 % 270.00 %

15,000.00 5,000.00 500.00 -9,500.00 37,000.00 27,000.0010,000.00

62 REIMB. FOR PROTECTED SPECIES MONITORING SUSPENSION 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.0060,000.00

63 PROTECTED SPECIES MONITORING 

L.S. -70.00 % 86.00 % -28.00 %

50,000.00 -116,670.00 310,000.00 143,330.00 120,000.00 -46,670.00166,670.00

64 PROJECT PARTNERING 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

65 OHL ARCHITECTURAL AND ELECTRICAL 

L.S. 21.67 % 25.00 % -15.00 %

1,460,000.00 260,000.00 1,500,000.00 300,000.00 1,020,000.00 -180,000.001,200,000.00

66 PASSENGER OVERHEAD LOADING SYSTEM

L.S. -5.75 % -0.79 % -6.43 %

4,180,000.00 -255,000.00 4,400,000.00 -35,000.00 4,150,000.00 -285,000.004,435,000.00

67 MIN BID REQ - TYPE C PROGRESS SCHEDULE $50,000

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.0050,000.00

500.0000

68 MIN BID REQ - SCHEDULE UPDATE $500

24.0000 EACH 0.00 % 500.0000 0.00 % 500.0000 0.00 %

12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00

500.0000

12,000.00

$25,110,032.00$24,534,550.00$22,668,903.00 -18.05 % -11.30 % -9.22 %$27,660,430.00BASE TOTAL

ALTERNATE A1

69 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -64.35 % -1.97 % -67.92 %

100,000.00 -180,540.00 275,000.00 -5,540.00 90,000.00 -190,540.00280,540.00

64.0000

70 ARMOR STONE

415.0000 TON -8.57 % 150.0000 114.29 % 30.0000 -57.14 %

26,560.00 -2,490.00 62,250.00 33,200.00 12,450.00 -16,600.00

70.0000

29,050.00
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WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18W122 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May  1 2019 

CONTRACT NO :009338 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : May 20 2019 

VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4681

HWY :SR 525

TITLE :SR 525

MUKILTEO FERRY TERMINAL (PHASE 2)

MARINE STRUCTURES

18W122

PROJECT :

COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/

EST. QUANTITY

DATE:

TIME:

04/05/2019

14:16

DOT_RGGB01

, WA-2017-007, WA-2017-016, WA-2017-023

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981240067

98134-2429

5209 E MARGINAL WAY S

MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./

AMT.DIFF.

518000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

PACIFIC PILE & MARINE, L.P. IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.

700 S RIVERSIDE DR 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP

SEATTLE   WA  981084364 FERNDALE   WA  982489801

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100609 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

ALTERNATE A1

39.0000

71 BEDDING STONE

700.0000 TON -19.59 % 105.0000 116.49 % 80.0000 64.95 %

27,300.00 -6,650.00 73,500.00 39,550.00 56,000.00 22,050.00

48.5000

33,950.00

72 SHORELINE PROTECTION SURVEY

L.S. -40.00 % -95.00 % -66.00 %

30,000.00 -20,000.00 2,500.00 -47,500.00 17,000.00 -33,000.0050,000.00

250.0000

73 BRIDGE RAILING TYPE - FISHING PIER

440.0000 L.F. -6.37 % 255.0000 -4.49 % 270.0000 1.12 %

110,000.00 -7,480.00 112,200.00 -5,280.00 118,800.00 1,320.00

267.0000

117,480.00

170.0000

74 FURNISHING ST. PILING 24 IN. DIAM. T=0.75 IN.

2490.0000 L.F. -24.78 % 190.0000 -15.93 % 220.0000 -2.65 %

423,300.00 -139,440.00 473,100.00 -89,640.00 547,800.00 -14,940.00

226.0000

562,740.00

10,500.0000

75 DRIVING ST. PILE 24 IN. DIAM. 

26.0000 EACH 47.89 % 6,500.0000 -8.45 % 6,000.0000 -15.49 %

273,000.00 88,400.00 169,000.00 -15,600.00 156,000.00 -28,600.00

7,100.0000

184,600.00

76 STRUCTURAL STEEL - FISHING PIER

L.S. -7.69 % -3.85 % -20.31 %

600,000.00 -50,000.00 625,000.00 -25,000.00 518,000.00 -132,000.00650,000.00

77 UHMW POLYETHYLENE 

L.S. -23.53 % -70.59 % -20.00 %

6,500.00 -2,000.00 2,500.00 -6,000.00 6,800.00 -1,700.008,500.00

78 FISHING PIER FLOATS

L.S. 24.44 % 11.11 % 28.89 %

280,000.00 55,000.00 250,000.00 25,000.00 290,000.00 65,000.00225,000.00

79 ALUMINUM GANGWAY

L.S. -50.00 % -40.00 % 40.00 %

50,000.00 -50,000.00 60,000.00 -40,000.00 140,000.00 40,000.00100,000.00

80.0000

80 ALUMINUM GRATING

2150.0000 S.F. 14.29 % 85.0000 21.43 % 75.0000 7.14 %

172,000.00 21,500.00 182,750.00 32,250.00 161,250.00 10,750.00

70.0000

150,500.00

81 MARINE SURVEYING 

L.S. 100.00 % 300.00 % -82.00 %

20,000.00 10,000.00 40,000.00 30,000.00 1,800.00 -8,200.0010,000.00

82 FURNISH BUBBLE CURTAIN SYSTEM 

L.S. 0.00 % -83.33 % -90.00 %

30,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 -25,000.00 3,000.00 -27,000.0030,000.00

755.0000

83 BUBBLE CURTAIN 

17.0000 EACH -49.67 % 1,000.0000 -33.33 % 1,200.0000 -20.00 %

12,835.00 -12,665.00 17,000.00 -8,500.00 20,400.00 -5,100.00

1,500.0000

25,500.00
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WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18W122 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May  1 2019 

CONTRACT NO :009338 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : May 20 2019 

VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4681

HWY :SR 525

TITLE :SR 525

MUKILTEO FERRY TERMINAL (PHASE 2)

MARINE STRUCTURES

18W122

PROJECT :

COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/

EST. QUANTITY

DATE:

TIME:

04/05/2019

14:16

DOT_RGGB01

, WA-2017-007, WA-2017-016, WA-2017-023

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981240067

98134-2429

5209 E MARGINAL WAY S

MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./

AMT.DIFF.

518000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

PACIFIC PILE & MARINE, L.P. IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.

700 S RIVERSIDE DR 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP

SEATTLE   WA  981084364 FERNDALE   WA  982489801

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100609 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

ALTERNATE A1

84 FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

6,050.00 6,050.00 6,050.006,050.00

85 STEEL COST ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

427,000.00 427,000.00 427,000.00427,000.00

86 REIMB. FOR PROTECTED SPECIES MONITORING SUSPENSION 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

87 PROTECTED SPECIES MONITORING 

L.S. -12.50 % 100.00 % 60.00 %

35,000.00 -5,000.00 80,000.00 40,000.00 64,000.00 24,000.0040,000.00

88 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

250.0000

89 ESC LEAD 

20.0000 DAY -35.06 % 95.0000 -75.32 % 125.0000 -67.53 %

5,000.00 -2,700.00 1,900.00 -5,800.00 2,500.00 -5,200.00

385.0000

7,700.00

60.0000

90 REMOVE, SORT, SALVAGE, AND REINSTALL EXISTING RIPRAP

540.0000 C.Y. -75.51 % 60.0000 -75.51 % 30.0000 -87.76 %

32,400.00 -99,900.00 32,400.00 -99,900.00 16,200.00 -116,100.00

245.0000

132,300.00

$2,670,050.00$2,912,150.00$2,681,945.00 -13.09 % -5.63 % -13.48 %$3,085,910.00ALTERNATE A1 TOTAL

ALTERNATE A2

91 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -6.41 % -22.92 % -55.96 %

85,000.00 -5,820.00 70,000.00 -20,820.00 40,000.00 -50,820.0090,820.00

92 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS 

L.S. 21.43 % -27.14 % -50.00 %

850,000.00 150,000.00 510,000.00 -190,000.00 350,000.00 -350,000.00700,000.00

93 DISPOSAL OF CREOSOTED MATERIAL 

L.S. -8.57 % -23.43 % 14.29 %

80,000.00 -7,500.00 67,000.00 -20,500.00 100,000.00 12,500.0087,500.00

94 FORCE ACCOUNT CUT OFF STEEL PILE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
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WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18W122 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May  1 2019 

CONTRACT NO :009338 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : May 20 2019 

VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4681

HWY :SR 525

TITLE :SR 525

MUKILTEO FERRY TERMINAL (PHASE 2)

MARINE STRUCTURES

18W122

PROJECT :

COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/

EST. QUANTITY

DATE:

TIME:

04/05/2019

14:16

DOT_RGGB01

, WA-2017-007, WA-2017-016, WA-2017-023

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981240067

98134-2429

5209 E MARGINAL WAY S

MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./

AMT.DIFF.

518000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

PACIFIC PILE & MARINE, L.P. IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.

700 S RIVERSIDE DR 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP

SEATTLE   WA  981084364 FERNDALE   WA  982489801

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100609 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

ALTERNATE A2

95 FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVAL OF PILE STUBS

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

96 REIMB. FOR PROTECTED SPECIES MONITORING SUSPENSION 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

97 PROTECTED SPECIES MONITORING 

L.S. -92.75 % 59.42 % -13.04 %

5,000.00 -64,000.00 110,000.00 41,000.00 60,000.00 -9,000.0069,000.00

98 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

250.0000

99 ESC LEAD 

20.0000 DAY -35.06 % 95.0000 -75.32 % 120.0000 -68.83 %

5,000.00 -2,700.00 1,900.00 -5,800.00 2,400.00 -5,300.00

385.0000

7,700.00

2,500.0000

100 FISH FORAGE SURVEY

3.0000 EACH -16.67 % 2,800.0000 -6.67 % 2,700.0000 -10.00 %

7,500.00 -1,500.00 8,400.00 -600.00 8,100.00 -900.00

3,000.0000

9,000.00

101 REIMBURSEMENT FOR FORAGE FISH WORK STANDBY

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

$595,500.00$802,300.00$1,067,500.00 6.85 % -19.69 % -40.39 %$999,020.00ALTERNATE A2 TOTAL

$25,110,032.00$22,668,903.00 $24,534,550.00BASE TOTAL -18.05% -11.30% -9.22%$27,660,430.00

$27,780,082.00$25,350,848.00 $27,446,700.00BASE + A1 CONTRACT TOTAL (A) -17.55% -10.73% -9.65%$30,746,340.00

$28,375,582.00$26,418,348.00 $28,249,000.00BASE + A1 + A2 CONTRACT TOTAL (A) -16.78% -11.01% -10.62%$31,745,360.00
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WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18W122 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May  1 2019 

CONTRACT NO :009338 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : May 20 2019 

VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4681

HWY :SR 525

TITLE :SR 525

MUKILTEO FERRY TERMINAL (PHASE 2)

MARINE STRUCTURES

18W122

PROJECT :

COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/

EST. QUANTITY

DATE:

TIME:

04/05/2019

14:16

DOT_RGGB01

, WA-2017-007, WA-2017-016, WA-2017-023

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BREMERTON   WA  983124942

5405 CONSTANCE DR SW

TRITON MARINE CONSTRUCTION CORP.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./

AMT.DIFF.

100385CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

ORION MARINE CONTRACTORS, INC.

1112 E ALEXANDER AVE

TACOMA   WA  984214102

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100767 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -2.57 % -6.55 %

2,450,000.00 -64,580.00 2,350,000.00 -164,580.002,514,580.00

2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS 

L.S. -38.00 % -66.67 %

9,300.00 -5,700.00 5,000.00 -10,000.0015,000.00

3 REMOVING SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

272,050.00 272,050.00272,050.00

SANITARY SEWER

4 VTS SEWER SYSTEM 

L.S. -26.39 % 80.56 %

53,000.00 -19,000.00 130,000.00 58,000.0072,000.00

WATER LINES

5 VTS WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM 

L.S. -31.43 % -8.57 %

60,000.00 -27,500.00 80,000.00 -7,500.0087,500.00

STRUCTURE

2.5000

6 EPOXY-COATED ST. REINF. BAR OHL CROSSBEAM

2550.0000 LB. 19.05 % 2.5000 19.05 %

6,375.00 1,020.00 6,375.00 1,020.00

2.1000

5,355.00

2.5000

7 EPOXY-COATED ST. REINF. BAR 

5440.0000 LB. 31.58 % 2.5000 31.58 %

13,600.00 3,264.00 13,600.00 3,264.00

1.9000

10,336.00

5,100.0000

8 QA SHAFT TEST 

3.0000 EACH 70.00 % 5,000.0000 66.67 %

15,300.00 6,300.00 15,000.00 6,000.00

3,000.0000

9,000.00

4,700.0000

9 CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR OHL CROSSBEAM

8.0000 C.Y. -26.56 % 3,000.0000 -53.13 %

37,600.00 -13,600.00 24,000.00 -27,200.00

6,400.0000

51,200.00

1,800.0000

10 CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR DIAPHRAGM

21.4000 C.Y. 94.59 % 1,200.0000 29.73 %

38,520.00 18,725.00 25,680.00 5,885.00

925.0000

19,795.00
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WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18W122 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May  1 2019 

CONTRACT NO :009338 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : May 20 2019 

VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4681

HWY :SR 525

TITLE :SR 525

MUKILTEO FERRY TERMINAL (PHASE 2)

MARINE STRUCTURES

18W122

PROJECT :

COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/

EST. QUANTITY

DATE:

TIME:

04/05/2019

14:16

DOT_RGGB01

, WA-2017-007, WA-2017-016, WA-2017-023

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BREMERTON   WA  983124942

5405 CONSTANCE DR SW

TRITON MARINE CONSTRUCTION CORP.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./

AMT.DIFF.

100385CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

ORION MARINE CONTRACTORS, INC.

1112 E ALEXANDER AVE

TACOMA   WA  984214102

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100767 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE

11 BRIDGE DECK - OHL TRANSFER SPAN

L.S. -84.82 % -46.43 %

17,000.00 -95,000.00 60,000.00 -52,000.00112,000.00

679.0000

12 BRIDGE RAILING TYPE VTS BRIDGE SEAT

80.0000 L.F. -6.34 % 650.0000 -10.34 %

54,320.00 -3,680.00 52,000.00 -6,000.00

725.0000

58,000.00

509.0000

13 FURNISHING STEEL PILE TIP OR SHOE 24IN. DIAM.

20.0000 EACH -9.11 % 500.0000 -10.71 %

10,180.00 -1,020.00 10,000.00 -1,200.00

560.0000

11,200.00

954.0000

14 FURNISHING STEEL PILE TIP OR SHOE 30IN. DIAM.

16.0000 EACH -4.60 % 900.0000 -10.00 %

15,264.00 -736.00 14,400.00 -1,600.00

1,000.0000

16,000.00

1,300.0000

15 FURNISHING STEEL PILE TIP OR SHOE 36IN. DIAM.

5.0000 EACH 0.00 % 1,200.0000 -7.69 %

6,500.00 0.00 6,000.00 -500.00

1,300.0000

6,500.00

218.0000

16 FURNISHING ST. PILING 24 IN. DIAM. T=0.75 IN.

2144.0000 L.F. -13.83 % 225.0000 -11.07 %

467,392.00 -75,040.00 482,400.00 -60,032.00

253.0000

542,432.00

360.0000

17 FURNISHING ST. PILING 30 IN. DIAM. T=1.0 IN.

1587.0000 L.F. -9.32 % 350.0000 -11.84 %

571,320.00 -58,719.00 555,450.00 -74,589.00

397.0000

630,039.00

341.0000

18 FURNISHING ST. PILING 36 IN. DIAM. T=0.75 IN.

480.0000 L.F. -6.06 % 330.0000 -9.09 %

163,680.00 -10,560.00 158,400.00 -15,840.00

363.0000

174,240.00

8,300.0000

19 DRIVING ST. PILE 24 IN. DIAM. 

20.0000 EACH -12.63 % 8,000.0000 -15.79 %

166,000.00 -24,000.00 160,000.00 -30,000.00

9,500.0000

190,000.00

9,600.0000

20 DRIVING ST. PILE 30 IN. DIAM. 

16.0000 EACH -6.34 % 10,000.0000 -2.44 %

153,600.00 -10,400.00 160,000.00 -4,000.00

10,250.0000

164,000.00

11,000.0000

21 DRIVING ST. PILE 36 IN. DIAM. 

5.0000 EACH -18.52 % 12,000.0000 -11.11 %

55,000.00 -12,500.00 60,000.00 -7,500.00

13,500.0000

67,500.00

22 STRUCTURAL STEEL OHL TRANSFER SPAN

L.S. -11.36 % -5.33 %

749,000.00 -96,000.00 800,000.00 -45,000.00845,000.00

23 STRUCTURAL STEEL WINGWALLS

L.S. -21.35 % -4.49 %

1,400,000.00 -380,000.00 1,700,000.00 -80,000.001,780,000.00
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WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18W122 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May  1 2019 

CONTRACT NO :009338 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : May 20 2019 

VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4681

HWY :SR 525

TITLE :SR 525

MUKILTEO FERRY TERMINAL (PHASE 2)

MARINE STRUCTURES

18W122

PROJECT :

COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/

EST. QUANTITY

DATE:

TIME:

04/05/2019

14:16

DOT_RGGB01

, WA-2017-007, WA-2017-016, WA-2017-023

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BREMERTON   WA  983124942

5405 CONSTANCE DR SW

TRITON MARINE CONSTRUCTION CORP.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./

AMT.DIFF.

100385CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

ORION MARINE CONTRACTORS, INC.

1112 E ALEXANDER AVE

TACOMA   WA  984214102

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100767 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE

24 STRUCTURAL STEEL DOLPHINS

L.S. -19.45 % -4.11 %

588,000.00 -142,000.00 700,000.00 -30,000.00730,000.00

25 STRUCTURAL LOW ALLOY STEEL MUKILTEO TRM TRANSFER SPAN

L.S. -12.26 % -4.39 %

3,120,000.00 -436,000.00 3,400,000.00 -156,000.003,556,000.00

26 CHAIN AND HARDWARE WINGWALLS

L.S. -32.08 % -6.25 %

163,000.00 -77,000.00 225,000.00 -15,000.00240,000.00

27 CHAIN AND HARDWARE DOLPHINS

L.S. -71.67 % -37.50 %

6,800.00 -17,200.00 15,000.00 -9,000.0024,000.00

8,900.0000

28 TIMBER AND LUMBER ACZA TREATED

10.3000 MBM 1.14 % 10,000.0000 13.64 %

91,670.00 1,030.00 103,000.00 12,360.00

8,800.0000

90,640.00

2,200.0000

29 MARINE FENDER TYPE 1A

5.0000 EACH -60.36 % 8,000.0000 44.14 %

11,000.00 -16,750.00 40,000.00 12,250.00

5,550.0000

27,750.00

3,300.0000

30 MARINE FENDER TYPE 1B

12.0000 EACH -45.45 % 9,000.0000 48.76 %

39,600.00 -33,000.00 108,000.00 35,400.00

6,050.0000

72,600.00

15,000.0000

31 UHMW POLYETHYLENE RUBBING FACE FOR DOLPHINS 

5.0000 EACH 0.00 % 15,000.0000 0.00 %

75,000.00 0.00 75,000.00 0.00

15,000.0000

75,000.00

32 UHMW POLYETHYLENE RUBBING FACE FOR WINGWALLS 

L.S. 20.45 % 13.64 %

106,000.00 18,000.00 100,000.00 12,000.0088,000.00

5,800.0000

33 CONSTRUCTING 6FT-8IN DIAM. SHAFT

276.0000 L.F. 27.47 % 5,000.0000 9.89 %

1,600,800.00 345,000.00 1,380,000.00 124,200.00

4,550.0000

1,255,800.00

9,200.0000

34 CONSTRUCTING 10FT-0IN/10FT-6IN DIAM. SHAFT

118.0000 L.F. 22.67 % 7,000.0000 -6.67 %

1,085,600.00 200,600.00 826,000.00 -59,000.00

7,500.0000

885,000.00

35 APPLYING PIGMENTED SEALER TO EXISTING CONCRETE SURFACE

L.S. -1.43 % -57.14 %

6,900.00 -100.00 3,000.00 -4,000.007,000.00

146,000.0000

36 FLOATING DOLPHIN STOCKLESS ANCHOR

4.0000 EACH 4.29 % 140,000.0000 0.00 %

584,000.00 24,000.00 560,000.00 0.00

140,000.0000

560,000.00
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WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18W122 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May  1 2019 

CONTRACT NO :009338 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : May 20 2019 

VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4681

HWY :SR 525

TITLE :SR 525

MUKILTEO FERRY TERMINAL (PHASE 2)

MARINE STRUCTURES

18W122

PROJECT :

COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/

EST. QUANTITY

DATE:

TIME:

04/05/2019

14:16

DOT_RGGB01

, WA-2017-007, WA-2017-016, WA-2017-023

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BREMERTON   WA  983124942

5405 CONSTANCE DR SW

TRITON MARINE CONSTRUCTION CORP.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./

AMT.DIFF.

100385CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

ORION MARINE CONTRACTORS, INC.

1112 E ALEXANDER AVE

TACOMA   WA  984214102

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100767 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE

23,000.0000

37 FLOATING DOLPHIN PIPE PILE ANCHOR

4.0000 EACH -23.33 % 35,000.0000 16.67 %

92,000.00 -28,000.00 140,000.00 20,000.00

30,000.0000

120,000.00

23,000.0000

38 FLOATING DOLPHIN ANCHOR PROOF TESTING

2.0000 EACH -9.80 % 25,000.0000 -1.96 %

46,000.00 -5,000.00 50,000.00 -1,000.00

25,500.0000

51,000.00

39 RELOCATING AND ANCHORING EXISTING FLOATING DOLPHIN

L.S. 41.05 % 31.58 %

134,000.00 39,000.00 125,000.00 30,000.0095,000.00

3,800.0000

40 FLOATING DOLPHIN BALLAST ADJUSTMENT

5.0000 TON 31.03 % 4,000.0000 37.93 %

19,000.00 4,500.00 20,000.00 5,500.00

2,900.0000

14,500.00

417.0000

41 FLOATING DOLPHIN ANCHOR CHAIN

2750.0000 L.F. -3.02 % 400.0000 -6.98 %

1,146,750.00 -35,750.00 1,100,000.00 -82,500.00

430.0000

1,182,500.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

728.0000

42 ESC LEAD 

60.0000 DAY 89.09 % 100.0000 -74.03 %

43,680.00 20,580.00 6,000.00 -17,100.00

385.0000

23,100.00

TRAFFIC

313.0000

43 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB 

7.0000 L.F. 213.00 % 400.0000 300.00 %

2,191.00 1,491.00 2,800.00 2,100.00

100.0000

700.00

OTHER ITEMS

44 MARINE SURVEYING 

L.S. -28.33 % 25.00 %

43,000.00 -17,000.00 75,000.00 15,000.0060,000.00

45 BIRD DETERRENT SYSTEM 

L.S. -51.35 % 8.11 %

18,000.00 -19,000.00 40,000.00 3,000.0037,000.00

46 VTS HYDRAULIC SYSTEM 

L.S. 10.14 % 22.38 %

315,000.00 29,000.00 350,000.00 64,000.00286,000.00
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WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18W122 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May  1 2019 

CONTRACT NO :009338 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : May 20 2019 

VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4681

HWY :SR 525

TITLE :SR 525

MUKILTEO FERRY TERMINAL (PHASE 2)

MARINE STRUCTURES

18W122

PROJECT :

COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/

EST. QUANTITY

DATE:

TIME:

04/05/2019

14:16

DOT_RGGB01

, WA-2017-007, WA-2017-016, WA-2017-023

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BREMERTON   WA  983124942

5405 CONSTANCE DR SW

TRITON MARINE CONSTRUCTION CORP.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./

AMT.DIFF.

100385CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

ORION MARINE CONTRACTORS, INC.

1112 E ALEXANDER AVE

TACOMA   WA  984214102

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100767 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

47 VTS HYDRAULIC CYLINDERS 

L.S. -0.22 % 2.70 %

923,000.00 -2,000.00 950,000.00 25,000.00925,000.00

48 VTS HYDRAULIC POWER UNIT 

L.S. -18.23 % -11.50 %

462,000.00 -103,000.00 500,000.00 -65,000.00565,000.00

49 VTS PINS AND BEARINGS 

L.S. -64.27 % -66.29 %

159,000.00 -286,000.00 150,000.00 -295,000.00445,000.00

50 VTS ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS 

L.S. 1.89 % 47.37 %

484,000.00 9,000.00 700,000.00 225,000.00475,000.00

51 VTS MECHANICAL AND CONTROLS INTEGRATION 

L.S. 247.22 % 177.78 %

125,000.00 89,000.00 100,000.00 64,000.0036,000.00

0.0000

52 DELETED ITEM 

0.0100 EACH 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.0001

0.00

53 ADA FEATURES SURVEYING 

L.S. 155.00 % 400.00 %

5,100.00 3,100.00 10,000.00 8,000.002,000.00

54 FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVAL OF OBSTRUCTION

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

55 FORCE ACCOUNT EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

30,000.00 30,000.0030,000.00

56 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.005.00

57 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00

58 FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

64,440.00 64,440.0064,440.00

59 STEEL COST ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,029,000.00 2,029,000.002,029,000.00
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WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18W122 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May  1 2019 

CONTRACT NO :009338 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : May 20 2019 

VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4681

HWY :SR 525

TITLE :SR 525

MUKILTEO FERRY TERMINAL (PHASE 2)

MARINE STRUCTURES

18W122

PROJECT :

COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/

EST. QUANTITY

DATE:

TIME:

04/05/2019

14:16

DOT_RGGB01

, WA-2017-007, WA-2017-016, WA-2017-023

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BREMERTON   WA  983124942

5405 CONSTANCE DR SW

TRITON MARINE CONSTRUCTION CORP.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./

AMT.DIFF.

100385CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

ORION MARINE CONTRACTORS, INC.

1112 E ALEXANDER AVE

TACOMA   WA  984214102

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100767 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

60 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00

61 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -36.00 % -50.00 %

6,400.00 -3,600.00 5,000.00 -5,000.0010,000.00

62 REIMB. FOR PROTECTED SPECIES MONITORING SUSPENSION 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

60,000.00 60,000.0060,000.00

63 PROTECTED SPECIES MONITORING 

L.S. 62.00 % 5.00 %

270,000.00 103,330.00 175,000.00 8,330.00166,670.00

64 PROJECT PARTNERING 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

65 OHL ARCHITECTURAL AND ELECTRICAL 

L.S. -8.33 % 33.33 %

1,100,000.00 -100,000.00 1,600,000.00 400,000.001,200,000.00

66 PASSENGER OVERHEAD LOADING SYSTEM

L.S. -4.17 % -0.79 %

4,250,000.00 -185,000.00 4,400,000.00 -35,000.004,435,000.00

67 MIN BID REQ - TYPE C PROGRESS SCHEDULE $50,000

L.S. 36.00 % 0.00 %

68,000.00 18,000.00 50,000.00 0.0050,000.00

500.0000

68 MIN BID REQ - SCHEDULE UPDATE $500

24.0000 EACH 0.00 % 500.0000 0.00 %

12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00

500.0000

12,000.00

$27,439,598.00$26,190,935.00 -5.31 % -0.80 % %$27,660,430.00BASE TOTAL

ALTERNATE A1

69 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -73.62 % -82.18 %

74,000.00 -206,540.00 50,000.00 -230,540.00280,540.00

90.0000

70 ARMOR STONE

415.0000 TON 28.57 % 80.0000 14.29 %

37,350.00 8,300.00 33,200.00 4,150.00

70.0000

29,050.00
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WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18W122 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May  1 2019 

CONTRACT NO :009338 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : May 20 2019 

VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4681

HWY :SR 525

TITLE :SR 525

MUKILTEO FERRY TERMINAL (PHASE 2)

MARINE STRUCTURES

18W122

PROJECT :

COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/

EST. QUANTITY

DATE:

TIME:

04/05/2019

14:16

DOT_RGGB01

, WA-2017-007, WA-2017-016, WA-2017-023

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BREMERTON   WA  983124942

5405 CONSTANCE DR SW

TRITON MARINE CONSTRUCTION CORP.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./

AMT.DIFF.

100385CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

ORION MARINE CONTRACTORS, INC.

1112 E ALEXANDER AVE

TACOMA   WA  984214102

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100767 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

ALTERNATE A1

61.0000

71 BEDDING STONE

700.0000 TON 25.77 % 60.0000 23.71 %

42,700.00 8,750.00 42,000.00 8,050.00

48.5000

33,950.00

72 SHORELINE PROTECTION SURVEY

L.S. 16.00 % -50.00 %

58,000.00 8,000.00 25,000.00 -25,000.0050,000.00

339.0000

73 BRIDGE RAILING TYPE - FISHING PIER

440.0000 L.F. 26.97 % 300.0000 12.36 %

149,160.00 31,680.00 132,000.00 14,520.00

267.0000

117,480.00

202.0000

74 FURNISHING ST. PILING 24 IN. DIAM. T=0.75 IN.

2490.0000 L.F. -10.62 % 210.0000 -7.08 %

502,980.00 -59,760.00 522,900.00 -39,840.00

226.0000

562,740.00

11,000.0000

75 DRIVING ST. PILE 24 IN. DIAM. 

26.0000 EACH 54.93 % 7,500.0000 5.63 %

286,000.00 101,400.00 195,000.00 10,400.00

7,100.0000

184,600.00

76 STRUCTURAL STEEL - FISHING PIER

L.S. -30.77 % -3.85 %

450,000.00 -200,000.00 625,000.00 -25,000.00650,000.00

77 UHMW POLYETHYLENE 

L.S. -38.82 % -41.18 %

5,200.00 -3,300.00 5,000.00 -3,500.008,500.00

78 FISHING PIER FLOATS

L.S. 49.33 % 0.00 %

336,000.00 111,000.00 225,000.00 0.00225,000.00

79 ALUMINUM GANGWAY

L.S. 16.00 % 0.00 %

116,000.00 16,000.00 100,000.00 0.00100,000.00

64.0000

80 ALUMINUM GRATING

2150.0000 S.F. -8.57 % 75.0000 7.14 %

137,600.00 -12,900.00 161,250.00 10,750.00

70.0000

150,500.00

81 MARINE SURVEYING 

L.S. -2.00 % 0.00 %

9,800.00 -200.00 10,000.00 0.0010,000.00

82 FURNISH BUBBLE CURTAIN SYSTEM 

L.S. 3.33 % -83.33 %

31,000.00 1,000.00 5,000.00 -25,000.0030,000.00

657.0000

83 BUBBLE CURTAIN 

17.0000 EACH -56.20 % 1,200.0000 -20.00 %

11,169.00 -14,331.00 20,400.00 -5,100.00

1,500.0000

25,500.00
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WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18W122 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May  1 2019 

CONTRACT NO :009338 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : May 20 2019 

VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4681

HWY :SR 525

TITLE :SR 525

MUKILTEO FERRY TERMINAL (PHASE 2)

MARINE STRUCTURES

18W122

PROJECT :

COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/

EST. QUANTITY

DATE:

TIME:

04/05/2019

14:16

DOT_RGGB01

, WA-2017-007, WA-2017-016, WA-2017-023

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BREMERTON   WA  983124942

5405 CONSTANCE DR SW

TRITON MARINE CONSTRUCTION CORP.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./

AMT.DIFF.

100385CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

ORION MARINE CONTRACTORS, INC.

1112 E ALEXANDER AVE

TACOMA   WA  984214102

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100767 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

ALTERNATE A1

84 FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

6,050.00 6,050.006,050.00

85 STEEL COST ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

427,000.00 427,000.00427,000.00

86 REIMB. FOR PROTECTED SPECIES MONITORING SUSPENSION 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

87 PROTECTED SPECIES MONITORING 

L.S. 247.50 % 0.00 %

139,000.00 99,000.00 40,000.00 0.0040,000.00

88 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

728.0000

89 ESC LEAD 

20.0000 DAY 89.09 % 100.0000 -74.03 %

14,560.00 6,860.00 2,000.00 -5,700.00

385.0000

7,700.00

66.0000

90 REMOVE, SORT, SALVAGE, AND REINSTALL EXISTING RIPRAP

540.0000 C.Y. -73.06 % 75.0000 -69.39 %

35,640.00 -96,660.00 40,500.00 -91,800.00

245.0000

132,300.00

$2,682,300.00$2,884,209.00 -6.54 % -13.08 %$3,085,910.00ALTERNATE A1 TOTAL

ALTERNATE A2

91 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 18.92 % 10.11 %

108,000.00 17,180.00 100,000.00 9,180.0090,820.00

92 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS 

L.S. -58.57 % -14.29 %

290,000.00 -410,000.00 600,000.00 -100,000.00700,000.00

93 DISPOSAL OF CREOSOTED MATERIAL 

L.S. 15.43 % -14.29 %

101,000.00 13,500.00 75,000.00 -12,500.0087,500.00

94 FORCE ACCOUNT CUT OFF STEEL PILE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
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WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18W122 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May  1 2019 

CONTRACT NO :009338 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : May 20 2019 

VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4681

HWY :SR 525

TITLE :SR 525

MUKILTEO FERRY TERMINAL (PHASE 2)

MARINE STRUCTURES

18W122

PROJECT :

COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/

EST. QUANTITY

DATE:

TIME:

04/05/2019

14:16

DOT_RGGB01

, WA-2017-007, WA-2017-016, WA-2017-023

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BREMERTON   WA  983124942

5405 CONSTANCE DR SW

TRITON MARINE CONSTRUCTION CORP.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./

AMT.DIFF.

100385CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

ORION MARINE CONTRACTORS, INC.

1112 E ALEXANDER AVE

TACOMA   WA  984214102

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100767 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

ALTERNATE A2

95 FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVAL OF PILE STUBS

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

96 REIMB. FOR PROTECTED SPECIES MONITORING SUSPENSION 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

97 PROTECTED SPECIES MONITORING 

L.S. 17.39 % 44.93 %

81,000.00 12,000.00 100,000.00 31,000.0069,000.00

98 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

728.0000

99 ESC LEAD 

20.0000 DAY 89.09 % 100.0000 -74.03 %

14,560.00 6,860.00 2,000.00 -5,700.00

385.0000

7,700.00

1,500.0000

100 FISH FORAGE SURVEY

3.0000 EACH -50.00 % 4,000.0000 33.33 %

4,500.00 -4,500.00 12,000.00 3,000.00

3,000.0000

9,000.00

101 REIMBURSEMENT FOR FORAGE FISH WORK STANDBY

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

$924,000.00$634,060.00 -36.53 % -7.51 %$999,020.00ALTERNATE A2 TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATE$26,190,935.00 $27,439,598.00BASE TOTAL -5.31% -0.80%$27,660,430.00

NO BID THIS ALTERNATE$29,075,144.00 $30,121,898.00BASE + A1 CONTRACT TOTAL (A) -5.44% -2.03%$30,746,340.00

NO BID THIS ALTERNATE$29,709,204.00 $31,045,898.00BASE + A1 + A2 CONTRACT TOTAL (A) -6.41% -2.20%$31,745,360.00
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DOT_RGGB01 WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PS&E JOB NO: 18W122 * * *   ALTERNATE COMBINATION BIDS   * * * BIDS OPENED ON:

009338 * * *   RANKED BY DOLLAR AMOUNT   * * * May  1 2019 

SR 525

MUKILTEO FERRY TERMINAL (PHASE 2)

MARINE STRUCTURES

18W122

REGION: 9 

HWY: SR 525

CONTRACT NO:

TITLE:

ContractorDollar Amount Alternate CombinationRank

5209 E MARGINAL WAY S

98134-2429

PO BOX 24067

SEATTLE, WA  981240067

MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO.$25,350,848.00 BASE + A11

700 S RIVERSIDE DR

SEATTLE, WA  981084364

PACIFIC PILE & MARINE, L.P.$27,446,700.00 BASE + A12

2116 BUCHANAN LOOP

FERNDALE, WA  982489801

IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.$27,780,082.00 BASE + A13

5405 CONSTANCE DR SW

BREMERTON, WA  983124942

TRITON MARINE CONSTRUCTION CORP.$29,075,144.00 BASE + A14

1112 E ALEXANDER AVE

TACOMA, WA  984214102

ORION MARINE CONTRACTORS, INC.$30,121,898.00 BASE + A15

5209 E MARGINAL WAY S

98134-2429

PO BOX 24067

SEATTLE, WA  981240067

MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO.$26,418,348.00 BASE + A1 + A26

700 S RIVERSIDE DR

SEATTLE, WA  981084364

PACIFIC PILE & MARINE, L.P.$28,249,000.00 BASE + A1 + A27

2116 BUCHANAN LOOP

FERNDALE, WA  982489801

IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.$28,375,582.00 BASE + A1 + A28

5405 CONSTANCE DR SW

BREMERTON, WA  983124942

TRITON MARINE CONSTRUCTION CORP.$29,709,204.00 BASE + A1 + A29
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MUKILTEO FERRY TERMINAL (PHASE 2)

MARINE STRUCTURES

18W122

REGION: 9 

HWY: SR 525

CONTRACT NO:

TITLE:

ContractorDollar Amount Alternate CombinationRank

1112 E ALEXANDER AVE

TACOMA, WA  984214102

ORION MARINE CONTRACTORS, INC.$31,045,898.00 BASE + A1 + A210


